
2/15/15 Game #1 Orange: 55
Red: 40

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Dant, Steve 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Edlin, Gary 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Gorter, Paul 3 7 10 1 3 8 13 7 11 8 1 24
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 5 3 0
Gagel, Steve 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 0
Marshall, Perry 6 1 5 1 6 2 11 0 0 4 1 5
Lynn, Will 7 5 7 3 5 8 12 2 2 9 2 21
Cole, Scott 8 0 0 1 2 1 2 2 3 4 0 5

Team Totals 13 23 6 19 19 42 11 16 33 9 55

2 Point Field Goal % 56.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 31.6%
Overall Field Goal % 45.2%
Free Throw % 68.8%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Casey, Chuck 1 2 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 5 0 4
Gagel, Todd 2 1 2 1 5 2 7 1 2 4 3 6
Kleier, Sean 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Meredith, Scott 4 0 1 3 7 3 8 0 0 3 3 9
Hayden, James 5 3 8 0 6 3 14 4 6 8 3 10
Dudley, Lance 6 2 5 1 4 3 9 0 0 2 2 7
Pavoni, Joe 7 2 6 0 0 2 6 0 0 2 3 4
Miller, John 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 10 25 5 22 15 47 5 8 24 14 40

2 Point Field Goal % 40.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 22.7%
Overall Field Goal % 31.9%
Free Throw % 62.5%



2/15/15 Game #2 Maroon: 46
Green: 49

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Franklin, Steve 1 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 2 4 3 2
Hildreth, Bryan 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Decanini, Paul 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Stocker, Greg 4 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 4 2
Thompson, JoShua 5 4 8 3 6 7 14 8 10 10 2 25
Stocker, Chad 6 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 4 0
Davis, Brian 7 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
Moore, Juston 8 3 5 3 6 6 11 0 0 6 2 15

Team Totals 10 24 6 15 16 39 8 12 24 16 46

2 Point Field Goal % 41.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 40.0%
Overall Field Goal % 41.0%
Free Throw % 66.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gelhaus, Jeff 1 3 7 0 1 3 8 3 5 8 2 9
Young, Bob 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0
Doutrick, Chuck 3 5 8 0 0 5 8 2 4 5 1 12
Bosse, Dan 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 2
Gorter, Brent 5 1 5 4 7 5 12 2 2 4 0 16
Staats, David 6 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
King, Darrell 7 1 2 2 3 3 5 0 0 4 2 8
Wheatley, Tommy 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 12 26 6 12 18 38 7 11 26 7 49

2 Point Field Goal % 46.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
Overall Field Goal % 47.4%
Free Throw % 63.6%



2/15/15 Game #3 Gold: 55
Purple: 38

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Shene, Michael 1 7 10 0 1 7 11 2 4 13 0 16
Spencer, Mike 2 3 10 0 0 3 10 1 4 4 0 7
Demling, Gary 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Wise, Jeff 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0
Flynn, Aron 5 4 11 1 2 5 13 0 0 7 2 11
Hudson, Charlie 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 0
Morrison, Tyler 7 0 6 3 6 3 12 3 4 9 1 12
Fischer, George 8 0 0 3 14 3 14 0 0 6 1 9

Team Totals 14 40 7 23 21 63 6 12 48 6 55

2 Point Field Goal % 35.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 30.4%
Overall Field Goal % 33.3%
Free Throw % 50.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Glover, Mark 1 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0
Scharfenberger, John 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Watson, David 3 0 2 3 12 3 14 0 0 7 2 9
Williams, Greg 4 2 7 0 0 2 7 0 0 6 2 4
Weikel, Don 5 2 7 0 1 2 8 0 0 7 2 4
Tuller, Buzz 6 6 9 0 0 6 9 3 3 9 0 15
Stivers, Tom 7 2 6 0 2 2 8 0 0 1 0 4
Ledington, Mark 8 1 2 0 6 1 8 0 0 3 2 2

Team Totals 13 37 3 21 16 58 3 3 38 8 38

2 Point Field Goal % 35.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 14.3%
Overall Field Goal % 27.6%
Free Throw % 100.0%



2/15/15 Game #4 Black: 37
White: 56

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Thompson, Patrick 1 6 9 0 4 6 13 4 7 7 3 16
Stovall, Ken 2 0 2 0 4 0 6 1 2 7 1 1
Spurling, Brian 3 3 6 1 5 4 11 3 4 3 4 12
Pierce, Kenny 4 2 7 0 0 2 7 0 1 1 1 4
Sullivan, Randy 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Huff, Roger 6 0 2 0 1 0 3 1 2 5 1 1
Kerrick, Andy 7 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 1 7 2 2
Noltemeyer, Jay 8 0 4 0 0 0 4 1 2 4 3 1

Team Totals 12 34 1 14 13 48 10 19 35 15 37

2 Point Field Goal % 35.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 7.1%
Overall Field Goal % 27.1%
Free Throw % 52.6%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kemme, John 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0
Montgomery, Kent 2 6 9 1 3 7 12 0 1 4 2 15
Gnau, Brian 3 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 4 2
Montgomery, Todd 4 1 2 3 3 4 5 0 0 2 2 11
Latkovski, Dominic 5 4 10 0 1 4 11 2 4 5 0 10
Meyer, Kenyon 6 4 5 0 3 4 8 1 3 12 3 9
Adair, Larry 7 1 4 0 1 1 5 0 0 3 2 2
Kolb, Richard 8 3 6 0 0 3 6 1 3 5 2 7

Team Totals 20 38 4 12 24 50 4 12 35 17 56

2 Point Field Goal % 52.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 48.0%
Free Throw % 33.3%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through February 15th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct

3 Maroon Team 8 2 0.800

4 Green Team 8 3 0.727

6 White Team 8 3 0.727

8 Orange Team 6 5 0.545

2 Gold Team 5 6 0.455

7 Blue Team 4 6 0.400

9 Red Team 4 6 0.400

1 Black Team 3 8 0.273

5 Purple Team 2 9 0.182

Thanks to our
league sponsors

Please be sure
to support them



Cumulative Season Results Through February 15th Games
TEAM #1 Black Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Thompson, Patrick 1 10 55 110 0.500 16 64 0.250 71 174 0.408 47 72 0.653 91 9.1 28 205 20.5

Stovall, Ken 2 9 5 17 0.294 9 34 0.265 14 51 0.275 1 2 0.500 27 3.0 13 38 4.2

Spurling, Brian 3 11 14 41 0.341 14 51 0.275 28 92 0.304 8 18 0.444 63 5.7 21 78 7.1

Pierce, Kenny 4 8 11 40 0.275 1 4 0.250 12 44 0.273 4 7 0.571 21 2.6 20 29 3.6

Sullivan, Randy 5 11 3 4 0.750 1 11 0.091 4 15 0.267 1 2 0.500 16 1.5 4 10 0.9

Huff, Roger 6 9 13 34 0.382 1 7 0.143 14 41 0.341 3 4 0.750 23 2.6 13 32 3.6

Kerrick, Andy 7 11 17 51 0.333 8 33 0.242 25 84 0.298 1 7 0.143 78 7.1 26 59 5.4

Noltemeyer, Jay 8 10 13 44 0.295 0 1 - 13 45 0.289 9 18 0.500 35 3.5 19 35 3.5

Team Totals 11 131 341 0.384 50 205 0.244 181 546 0.332 74 130 0.569 354 32.2 144 486 44.2

Opponent Totals 11 170 367 0.463 37 143 0.259 207 510 0.406 85 147 0.578 349 31.7 135 536 48.7

Differential (39) (26) (0.079) 13 62 (0.015) (26) 36 (0.074) (11) (17) (0.009) 5 0.5 9 (50) (4.5)

TEAM #2 Gold Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Shene, Michael 1 10 50 93 0.538 2 8 0.250 52 101 0.515 29 53 0.547 110 11.0 6 135 13.5

Spencer, Mike 2 8 39 87 0.448 0 1 - 39 88 0.443 12 31 0.387 49 6.1 15 90 11.3

Demling, Gary 3 9 5 15 0.333 2 4 0.500 7 19 0.368 5 10 0.500 28 3.1 13 21 2.3

Wise, Jeff 4 10 5 31 0.161 0 0 - 5 31 0.161 2 4 0.500 26 2.6 29 12 1.2

Flynn, Aron 5 11 30 80 0.375 17 61 0.279 47 141 0.333 7 9 0.778 37 3.4 21 118 10.7

Hudson, Charlie 6 11 1 12 0.083 0 0 - 1 12 0.083 0 0 - 27 2.5 6 2 0.2

Morrison, Tyler 7 11 26 62 0.419 15 45 0.333 41 107 0.383 21 47 0.447 74 6.7 28 118 10.7

Fischer, George 8 11 1 1 1.000 10 63 0.159 11 64 0.172 0 0 - 23 2.1 13 32 2.9

Team Totals 11 157 381 0.412 46 182 0.253 203 563 0.361 76 154 0.494 374 34.0 131 528 48.0

Opponent Totals 11 149 365 0.408 52 181 0.287 201 546 0.368 70 120 0.583 360 32.7 132 524 47.6

Differential 8 16 0.004 (6) 1 (0.034) 2 17 (0.007) 6 34 (0.089) 14 1.3 (1) 4 0.4

TEAM #3 Maroon Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Franklin, Steve 1 9 35 81 0.432 1 5 0.200 36 86 0.419 3 13 0.231 35 3.9 16 76 8.4

Hildreth, Bryan 2 10 8 25 0.320 0 0 - 8 25 0.320 4 8 0.500 27 2.7 8 20 2.0

Decanini, Paul 3 8 0 3 - 5 20 0.250 5 23 0.217 0 2 - 13 1.6 4 15 1.9

Stocker, Greg 4 9 5 15 0.333 5 14 0.357 10 29 0.345 3 6 0.500 23 2.6 21 28 3.1

Thompson, JoShua 5 10 51 94 0.543 10 32 0.313 61 126 0.484 37 55 0.673 124 12.4 23 169 16.9

Stocker, Chad 6 9 22 42 0.524 6 38 0.158 28 80 0.350 13 22 0.591 23 2.6 14 75 8.3

Davis, Brian 7 9 5 25 0.200 0 0 - 5 25 0.200 0 0 - 32 3.6 18 10 1.1

Moore, Juston 8 10 39 76 0.513 13 43 0.302 52 119 0.437 19 33 0.576 83 8.3 19 136 13.6

Team Totals 10 165 361 0.457 40 152 0.263 205 513 0.400 79 139 0.568 360 36.0 123 529 52.9

Opponent Totals 10 130 320 0.406 40 159 0.252 170 479 0.355 59 107 0.551 293 29.3 115 439 43.9

Differential 35 41 0.051 0 (7) 0.011 35 34 0.045 20 32 0.017 67 6.7 8 90 9.0



Cumulative Season Results Through February 15th Games
TEAM #4 Green Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gelhaus, Jeff 1 9 59 116 0.509 0 2 - 59 118 0.500 30 45 0.667 149 16.6 14 148 16.4

Young, Bob 2 10 15 40 0.375 0 0 - 15 40 0.375 4 9 0.444 41 4.1 14 34 3.4

Doutrick, Chuck 3 8 21 60 0.350 1 6 0.167 22 66 0.333 9 15 0.600 30 3.8 12 54 6.8

Bosse, Dan 4 11 11 21 0.524 18 46 0.391 29 67 0.433 5 8 0.625 24 2.2 8 81 7.4

Gorter, Brent 5 11 23 64 0.359 25 76 0.329 48 140 0.343 16 25 0.640 59 5.4 19 137 12.5

Staats, David 6 11 5 17 0.294 6 24 0.250 11 41 0.268 1 2 0.500 32 2.9 5 29 2.6

King, Darrell 7 11 23 49 0.469 4 13 0.308 27 62 0.435 5 12 0.417 55 5.0 15 63 5.7

Wheatley, Tommy 8 8 0 7 - 0 1 - 0 8 - 1 2 0.500 5 0.6 4 1 0.1

Team Totals 11 157 374 0.420 54 168 0.321 211 542 0.389 71 118 0.602 395 35.9 91 547 49.7

Opponent Totals 11 148 376 0.394 53 205 0.259 201 581 0.346 60 99 0.606 344 31.3 132 515 46.8

Differential 9 (2) 0.026 1 (37) 0.062 10 (39) 0.043 11 19 (0.004) 51 4.6 (41) 32 2.9

TEAM #5 Purple Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Glover, Mark 1 10 1 19 0.053 0 2 - 1 21 0.048 3 6 0.500 23 2.3 13 5 0.5

Scharfenberger, John 2 9 53 120 0.442 1 6 0.167 54 126 0.429 12 17 0.706 47 5.2 23 121 13.4

Watson, David 3 10 19 51 0.373 22 69 0.319 41 120 0.342 3 6 0.500 51 5.1 25 107 10.7

Williams, Greg 4 9 6 27 0.222 0 4 - 6 31 0.194 0 1 - 30 3.3 12 12 1.3

Weikel, Don 5 10 13 42 0.310 3 15 0.200 16 57 0.281 0 1 - 66 6.6 26 35 3.5

Driskell, David 6 5 2 8 0.250 0 0 - 2 8 0.250 0 0 - 7 1.4 8 4 0.8

Stivers, Tom 7 10 36 88 0.409 8 25 0.320 44 113 0.389 12 18 0.667 45 4.5 6 108 10.8

Ledington, Mark 8 10 5 12 0.417 11 43 0.256 16 55 0.291 1 2 0.500 42 4.2 22 44 4.4

Tuller, Buzz 6 6 24 38 0.632 0 0 - 24 38 0.632 7 9 0.778 39 6.5 7 55 9.2

Team Totals 11 159 405 0.393 45 164 0.274 204 569 0.359 38 60 0.633 350 31.8 142 491 44.6

Opponent Totals 11 153 392 0.390 59 228 0.259 212 620 0.342 78 145 0.538 445 40.5 86 561 51.0

Differential 6 13 0.003 (14) (64) 0.015 (8) (51) 0.017 (40) (85) 0.095 (95) (8.7) 56 (70) (6.4)

TEAM #6 White Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Kemme, John 1 11 6 11 0.545 1 7 0.143 7 18 0.389 3 11 0.273 25 2.3 18 18 1.6

Montgomery, Kent 2 10 40 80 0.500 10 49 0.204 50 129 0.388 3 6 0.500 57 5.7 18 113 11.3

Gnau, Brian 3 11 11 30 0.367 5 31 0.161 16 61 0.262 3 8 0.375 46 4.2 16 40 3.6

Montgomery, Todd 4 11 2 5 0.400 14 58 0.241 16 63 0.254 1 2 0.500 13 1.2 20 47 4.3

Latkovski, Dominic 5 10 27 47 0.574 5 26 0.192 32 73 0.438 41 59 0.695 53 5.3 13 110 11.0

Meyer, Kenyon 6 9 29 68 0.426 6 19 0.316 35 87 0.402 6 19 0.316 82 9.1 24 82 9.1

Adair, Larry 7 10 7 33 0.212 2 7 0.286 9 40 0.225 2 4 0.500 29 2.9 24 22 2.2

Kolb, Richard 8 10 48 104 0.462 0 2 - 48 106 0.453 14 34 0.412 64 6.4 26 110 11.0

Team Totals 11 170 378 0.450 43 199 0.216 213 577 0.369 73 143 0.510 369 33.5 159 542 49.3

Opponent Totals 11 144 328 0.439 35 152 0.230 179 480 0.373 82 156 0.526 331 30.1 156 475 43.2

Differential 26 50 0.011 8 47 (0.014) 34 97 (0.004) (9) (13) (0.016) 38 3.4 3 67 6.1



Cumulative Season Results Through February 15th Games
TEAM #7 Blue Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Zachary, Jeff 1 5 7 20 0.350 0 0 - 7 20 0.350 2 5 0.400 35 7.0 5 16 3.2

Blandford, Pat 2 9 6 24 0.250 0 0 - 6 24 0.250 3 4 0.750 32 3.6 11 15 1.7

Shipley, Chuck 3 10 21 49 0.429 4 25 0.160 25 74 0.338 15 33 0.455 65 6.5 16 69 6.9

Johnson, Henry 4 10 34 88 0.386 6 33 0.182 40 121 0.331 30 50 0.600 58 5.8 19 116 11.6

Willinger, Ken 5 9 7 22 0.318 0 0 - 7 22 0.318 3 4 0.750 11 1.2 12 17 1.9

Steinke, Ned 6 10 6 23 0.261 0 0 - 6 23 0.261 0 0 - 6 0.6 1 12 1.2

Ramsey, Mike 7 10 23 49 0.469 3 24 0.125 26 73 0.356 6 14 0.429 35 3.5 8 61 6.1

Gorter, Scott 8 8 41 82 0.500 3 15 0.200 44 97 0.454 9 20 0.450 44 5.5 15 100 12.5

McGrath, Jim 1 2 0 1 - 2 5 0.400 2 6 0.333 2 2 1.000 3 1.5 3 8 4.0

Team Totals 10 145 358 0.405 18 102 0.176 163 460 0.354 70 132 0.530 289 28.9 90 414 41.4

Opponent Totals 10 131 300 0.437 51 192 0.266 182 492 0.370 40 75 0.533 340 34.0 127 455 45.5

Differential 14 58 (0.032) (33) (90) (0.090) (19) (32) (0.016) 30 57 (0.003) (51) (5.1) (37) (41) (4.1)

TEAM #8 Orange Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Dant, Steve 1 9 19 53 0.358 14 38 0.368 33 91 0.363 9 13 0.692 50 5.6 15 89 9.9

Edlin, Gary 2 10 39 75 0.520 20 58 0.345 59 133 0.444 15 21 0.714 53 5.3 17 153 15.3

Gorter, Paul 3 11 40 83 0.482 5 21 0.238 45 104 0.433 17 41 0.415 55 5.0 13 112 10.2

Dillihay, Baker 4 11 3 11 0.273 1 22 0.045 4 33 0.121 2 3 0.667 40 3.6 10 11 1.0

Gagel, Steve 5 10 1 5 0.200 0 0 - 1 5 0.200 1 6 0.167 17 1.7 5 3 0.3

Marshall, Perry 6 10 6 25 0.240 8 41 0.195 14 66 0.212 4 6 0.667 59 5.9 20 40 4.0

Lynn, Will 7 9 22 48 0.458 8 30 0.267 30 78 0.385 15 29 0.517 68 7.6 22 83 9.2

Cole, Scott 8 9 4 10 0.400 2 9 0.222 6 19 0.316 2 3 0.667 20 2.2 5 16 1.8

Team Totals 11 134 310 0.432 58 219 0.265 192 529 0.363 65 122 0.533 362 32.9 107 507 46.1

Opponent Totals 11 160 380 0.421 44 214 0.206 204 594 0.343 60 112 0.536 390 35.5 126 512 46.5

Differential (26) (70) 0.011 14 5 0.059 (12) (65) 0.020 5 10 (0.003) (28) (2.6) (19) (5) (0.4)

TEAM #9 Red Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Casey, Chuck 1 9 4 13 0.308 0 0 - 4 13 0.308 8 10 0.800 30 3.3 4 16 1.8

Gagel, Todd 2 10 18 43 0.419 4 20 0.200 22 63 0.349 8 14 0.571 45 4.5 20 56 5.6

Kleier, Sean 3 9 13 32 0.406 15 58 0.259 28 90 0.311 5 8 0.625 30 3.3 9 76 8.4

Meredith, Scott 4 10 2 12 0.167 22 72 0.306 24 84 0.286 6 9 0.667 21 2.1 22 76 7.6

Hayden, James 5 10 18 40 0.450 8 31 0.258 26 71 0.366 10 20 0.500 82 8.2 18 70 7.0

Dudley, Lance 6 10 30 59 0.508 11 43 0.256 41 102 0.402 13 21 0.619 65 6.5 17 106 10.6

Pavoni, Joe 7 9 16 44 0.364 0 3 - 16 47 0.340 6 7 0.857 27 3.0 21 38 4.2

Miller, John 8 7 9 32 0.281 0 1 - 9 33 0.273 0 2 - 23 3.3 17 18 2.6

Team Totals 10 110 275 0.400 60 228 0.263 170 503 0.338 56 91 0.615 323 32.3 128 456 45.6

Opponent Totals 10 143 355 0.403 43 145 0.297 186 500 0.372 68 128 0.531 324 32.4 106 483 48.3

Differential (33) (80) (0.003) 17 83 (0.034) (16) 3 (0.034) (12) (37) 0.084 (1) (0.1) 22 (27) (2.7)


